sex North District Reg-
istry of Deeds, plan 
Book 142, Plan 60. Said 
Parcel is more particu-
larly bounded and de-
scribed as follows:

NORTHERLY: by Lot 5 
as shown on said plan, 
one hundred eighty and 
no/100 (180.00) feet; 
EASTERLY: by Lot 2 as 
shown on said plan, one 
hundred twenty-five and 
no/100 (125.00) feet; 
SOUTHERLY: by Lot 3 
as shown on said plan, 
one hundred eighty and 
no/100 (180.00) feet; 
WESTERLY: by the 
easterly side of Palmer 
Way, one hundred twen-
t y f i ve and no /100 
(125.00) feet.
C o n t a i n i n g 2 2 , 5 0 0 
square feet of land ac-